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£GGS IN INCUBATORS MARCH 1

Turkey eggs in incubators on April 1, 1986, totaled 28.7 million, 10
percgnt above the 26.0 million a year earlier, according to the Crop Reporting -
Board., - : :

POULTS PLACED DURING MARCH

The 20.7 million poults placed during March 1986 in the United States were-
12 percent above the placements during the same month a year ago,

***************************************************************;******* sk
* Requests for a subscription order form covering all available reports *
* should be directed to Crop Reporting Board Publications, Room 5829 - *
* South Building, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250 (Phone (202) 447-4021), *
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TURKEY HATCHERY PRODUCTION
MONTHLY PQULT PLACEMENTS WITHIN UNITED STATES 1/
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TOTAL ALL :  PERCENT : CUMULATIVE : PERCENT
: BREEDS . OF : TOTAL :  OF
Ly 3T P —— : PREVIOUS :=wmmamee=mescawseem=ns=: PREVIOUS
. 1984-85 : 1985-86 : YEAR  : 1984-85 : 1985-86 :  YEAR
THOUSANDS PERCENT THOUSANDS PERCENT
SEP ;8,732 10,661 122 8,732 10,661 122
ocT : 10,741 12,451 116 19,473 23,112 119
NOV : 11,919 12,648 106 31,392 35,760 114
DEC = 12,067 14,448 120 43,459 50,208 116
JAN : 15,500 17,204 1M 58,959 67,412 114
FEB : 16,184 18,642 115 75,143 86,054 115
MAR 18,494 20,722 N2 93,637 106,776 114
APR : 20,923 114,560
MAY ;21,926 136,486
JUN . 20,249 156,735
JuL : 19,736 176,471
AUG : 15,463 191,934

o b o S M S e e M S A i A D D D G W e S S N D M R D R D S A e s e A A D W S e

ALL TURKEYS
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: EGGS IN INCUBATORS : PERCENT :  POULTS PLACED ¢ PERCENT
GEOGRAPHIC : PR 1 : OF : DURING MAR 1/ :  OF

DIVISION  tmmmmcccmoommmmme——et : PREVIOUS :=-smmmmmmmmmemmmemnmmi PREVIOUS

1985 : 1986 : YEAR : 1985 : 1986 :  YEAR

----- THOUSANDS  PERCENT  THOUSANDS  PERCENT
N ATLANTIC ¢ 846 945 12 404 374 93
E N CENTRAL - 2,810 2,841 101 1,846 2,193 119
WNCENTRAL : 9311 10,029 108 6.564 77302 1
S ATLANTIC  :  6.506 6.812 105 4.691 5.336 14
S CENTRAL @ 2,420 3,304 137 10775, 2,476 139
WEST . 4156 2,809 116 32214 32041 95
U's : 26,089 28,740 10 18,494 20,722 12
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1/ EXCLUDES EXPORTED POULTS.
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